TASB Continuing Education Credit Report

1/1/2003 to Present

Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD
Tenure 12.43 - Last Election 11/3/2020

Topic 1 — Special Required Training

Regulatory (SBOE)

In-District Consulting

SB 1566: Governance for Improved Student Learning

On Demand Training

Virtual Spring Workshop - Child Abuse Prevention: What Board Members Need
to Know about Sexual Abuse, Sex Trafficking, and Other Maltreatment of
Children

SB 1566: Governance for Improved Student Learning (Biannually Required EISO
Training)

In-District Consulting

Governance for Improved Student Performance: SB 1566 Training

Summer Leadership Institute On Demand - 2021 On Demand

Child Abuse Prevention

Non-TASB Provided Training

Orientation

Orientation to Texas Education Code
Update to Texas Education Code
Update to Texas Education Code
Update to Texas Education Code
Update to Texas Education Code

Legislative Update to Texas Education Code

Statutory (Legislative)
On Demand Training

Introduction to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Required Open Govt Training) -
2009

Non-TASB Provided Training

Cybersecurity

Cybersecurity
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Date earned

8/13/2018

6/9/2020

6/9/2020

1/26/2021

7/2/2021

6/12/2009

8/13/2009

12/8/2013

11/22/2015

11/13/2017

8/5/2019

8/16/2021

8/17/2009

6/8/2020

8/26/2021

Min Hours
Required

3 hrs biennially

1 hr biennially

3 hrs biennially

3 hrs biennially

1 hr biennially

3 hrs (within
120 days)

3 hrs (within
120 days)
~1-2 hrs
(post-leg)
~1-2 hrs
(post-leg)
~1-2 hrs
(post-leg)
~1-2 hrs
(post-leg)
~1-2 hrs
(post-leg)

1-2 hrs (within
90 days)

Sufficient length
(due 6/14)
~1 each year

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.
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Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD

1/1/2003 to Present

Topic 2 — Team Building (Minimum 3 hours annually)

In-District Consulting
Goal Setting
Transition
Teambuilding
Goal Setting
XG Training - Session One
Teambuilding
Team Building
Tier 2 - Team Building
Vision
Tier 2 - Team Building

Non-TASB Provided Training

Board-Superintendent Operations

Local District Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2
Local District Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2

Board-Superintendent Goal Setting

Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2
Board-Superintendent Relations

Using Data for Decision Making
Board-Superintendent Operations
Board-Superintendent Goal Setting

Date earned

12/10/2012
11/9/2015
2/22/2016
7/19/2016
4/6/2017
8/13/2018
3/11/2019
9/14/2020
9/17/2020
1/26/2021

6/7/2009

9/19/2009

11/7/2009

4/2/2011

8/24/2013 09:00 - 12:00 PM
9/6/2014 09:00 - 05:00 PM
9/6/2014 01:00 - 04:00 PM
9/7/2014 09:00 - 03:00 PM
11/8/2014 09:00 - 04:00 PM

Hours earned

1.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
8.00
3.00
6.00
7.00

Total Hours for Topic 2 66.50

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

On Demand Training

Setting Superintendent Performance Goals - 2010

Building the Effective Board-Superintendent Team - 2010

In-District Consulting

Goal Setting

TASA/TASB Convention - 2011

Evens and Odds: Trustee Term-Change Roulette and Other Hot Election Issues

Bonds & Buildings: Developing Community Support
Facility Engineering that Makes Dollars and Cents

Bullies in Schools in Relationship to Domestic Violence
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Austin

Date earned

3/18/2010
11/29/2010

8/9/2011

9/30/2011 10:30 - 11:45 AM
9/30/2011 01:00 - 02:15 PM
9/30/2011 02:30 - 03:45 PM
10/1/2011 07:30 - 08:45 AM

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

Hours earned

1.50
1.50

2.00

1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
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Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD
1/1/2003 to Present

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education

Summer Leadership Institute San Antonio - 2012
Thursday General Session - Donna Beegle
True Colors
Developing a Winning System
Board Member's Guide to Implementing a Curriculum Chan
Children in Stress: The "Baggage" Kids Bring to School
Friday General Session - Michael Wesch
Professional Learning Communities 101
Creating Cultural Responsiveness: Reducing Hate & Impro
Demographic Change and School Governance

Summer Leadership Institute Fort Worth - 2013

Thursday General Session - Craig Kielburger

Holding an Effective Bond Election

The Good, the Bad, & the Ugly: Handling Public Comment
Who Will Follow Your Lead When You Step Down? Mentor
The Perfect Storm: Four Generations in the Workplace
Friday General Session - Robyn Benincasa

In-District Consulting

Executive Search Training

On Demand Training

Preparing for Superintendent Evaluation - 2014

San Antonio

Fort Worth

Short Course: The Ongoing Process of Superintendent Evaluation - 2014

Customizing Your Superintendent Evaluation Instrument - 2015

Summer Leadership Institute San Antonio - 2015

Finding the Sweet Spot: Values, Achievement, Efficienc

In-District Consulting
Executive Search Training
Teambuilding
Teambuilding

TASA/TASB Legislative Conference - 2017

Legislative Conference

In-District Consulting
XG Session 2
XG Session 3
XG Session 4
Teambuilding - XG Session Four

Teambuilding

Executive Search Training

A
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San Antonio

Austin, TX

Date earned

6/14/2012 08:00 - 09:15 AM
6/14/2012 09:30 - 10:45 AM
6/14/2012 11:00 - 12:15 PM
6/14/2012 01:30 - 02:45 PM
6/14/2012 03:00 - 04:15 PM
6/15/2012 08:00 - 09:15 AM
6/15/2012 09:30 - 10:45 AM
6/15/2012 11:00 - 12:15 PM
6/16/2012 08:30 - 09:45 AM

6/13/2013 08:00 - 09:15 AM
6/13/2013 09:30 - 10:45 AM
6/13/2013 11:00 - 12:15 PM
6/13/2013 01:30 - 02:45 PM
6/13/2013 03:00 - 04:15 PM
6/14/2013 08:00 - 09:15 AM

4/3/2014

12/15/2014
12/15/2014
1/7/2015

6/11/2015 09:45 - 04:30 PM

7/13/2015
3/7/2016
5/3/2016

2/21/2017

5/18/2017
6/19/2017
8/3/2017

9/14/2017
11/6/2017
5/23/2018

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.

Hours earned

1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25

1.00
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.00

3.00

2.00
0.75
1.50

5.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50
3.00
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Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD
1/1/2003 to Present

Topic 3 — Additional Continuing Education Date earned Hours earned

On Demand Training

Future of Education 9/26/2018 1.25
Recruiting and Retaining Quality Teachers 9/27/2018 1.25
WGLS 2018: Contraband on Campus 9/2/2019 1.25
WGLS 2018: Students as Partners in School Improvement 9/2/2019 1.25
Do School Facilities Impact Student Achievement? 9/2/2019 1.25

In-District Consulting

Tier 3 - Board Development 11/11/2019 1.00
Summer Leadership Institute Virtual - 2020 Virtual

Developing Equity: A Collaborative Process to Ensure Equitable Practices in a 6/25/2020 11:30 - 12:30 PM 1.00

Diverse School Dist

Trauma-Informed School Practices: What Should You Know? 6/25/2020 01:30 - 02:30 PM 1.00

Strategies for Decreasing In-School Suspension and Out-of-School Suspension 6/25/2020 03:30 - 04:30 PM 1.00

School Boards Make a Difference 6/26/2020 08:30 - 09:30 AM 1.00
Summer Leadership Institute Ft Worth - 2021 Ft Worth

Let's Talk about Race and Diversity in a Safe Environment 6/24/2021 10:45 - 11:45 AM 1.00
Summer Leadership Institute On Demand - 2021 On Demand

Districts of Innovation: It's Time to Reflect and Reauthorize 7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM 1.00

Hair Length, Earrings, and the New Culture Wars: The Liability of 7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM 1.00

Gender-Specific Dress Codes

How Culturally Proficient Is Your Leadership? 7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM 1.00

Strategies to Overcome Student Learning Losses 7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM 1.00

Non-TASB Provided Training

ESC Region - Provided Training - Board Development - Tier 3 9/8/2009 3.00
Planning and Goal-setting Training 3/8/2010 3.00
Other 12/7/2010 3.50
Legal Update/lssues 9/13/2011 06:30 - 08:30 PM 2.00
Tier 3 Board Development 5/6/2019 2.00

Total Hours for Topic 3 97.25

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

This report is provided as a TASB member service. Official recordkeeping of Board Member continuing education credit is the responsibility of the district.
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