#### **TASB Continuing Education Credit Report**

1/1/2003 to Present

#### Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD

Tenure 12.43 - Last Election 11/3/2020

<u> Topic 1 – Special Required Training</u>	Date earned	Min Hours Required	Completed
Regulatory (SBOE)			
In-District Consulting			
SB 1566: Governance for Improved Student Learning	8/13/2018	3 hrs biennially	$\checkmark$
On Demand Training			
Virtual Spring Workshop - Child Abuse Prevention: What Board Members to Know about Sexual Abuse, Sex Trafficking, and Other Maltreatment of Children		1 hr biennially	~
SB 1566: Governance for Improved Student Learning (Biannually Require Training)	ed EISO 6/9/2020	3 hrs biennially	$\checkmark$
In-District Consulting			
Governance for Improved Student Performance: SB 1566 Training	1/26/2021	3 hrs biennially	$\checkmark$
Summer Leadership Institute On Demand - 2021 On	Demand		
Child Abuse Prevention	7/2/2021	1 hr biennially	$\checkmark$
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Orientation	6/12/2009	3 hrs (within 120 days)	$\checkmark$
Orientation to Texas Education Code	8/13/2009	3 hrs (within 120 days)	$\checkmark$
Update to Texas Education Code	12/8/2013	~1-2 hrs (post-leg)	$\checkmark$
Update to Texas Education Code	11/22/2015	~1-2 hrs (post-leg)	$\checkmark$
Update to Texas Education Code	11/13/2017	~1-2 hrs (post-leg)	$\checkmark$
Update to Texas Education Code	8/5/2019	~1-2 hrs (post-leg)	$\checkmark$
Legislative Update to Texas Education Code	8/16/2021	~1-2 hrs (post-leg)	$\checkmark$
Statutory (Legislative)			
On Demand Training			
Introduction to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Required Open Govt Traini 2009	ng) - 8/17/2009	1-2 hrs (within 90 days)	$\checkmark$
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Cybersecurity	6/8/2020	Sufficient length (due 6/14)	$\checkmark$
Cybersecurity	8/26/2021	~1 each year	$\checkmark$



## Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD

1/1/2003 to Present

<b>ic 2 – Team Building</b> (Minimum 3 hours annually)	Date earned	Hours earned	
In-District Consulting			
Goal Setting	12/10/2012	1.50	
Transition	11/9/2015	3.00	
Teambuilding	2/22/2016	3.00	
Goal Setting	7/19/2016	3.00	
XG Training - Session One	4/6/2017	3.00	
Teambuilding	8/13/2018	3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00	
Team Building	3/11/2019		
Tier 2 - Team Building	9/14/2020		
Vision	9/17/2020		
Tier 2 - Team Building	1/26/2021	3.00	
Non-TASB Provided Training			
Board-Superintendent Operations	6/7/2009	3.00	
Local District Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2	9/19/2009	3.00	
Local District Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2	11/7/2009	2.00	
Board-Superintendent Goal Setting	4/2/2011	3.00	
Non TASB Provided Training - Team Building - Tier 2	8/24/2013 09:00 - 12:00 PM	3.00	
Board-Superintendent Relations	9/6/2014 09:00 - 05:00 PM	8.00	
Using Data for Decision Making	9/6/2014 01:00 - 04:00 PM	3.00	
Board-Superintendent Operations	9/7/2014 09:00 - 03:00 PM	6.00	
Board-Superintendent Goal Setting	11/8/2014 09:00 - 04:00 PM	7.00	
	Total Hours for <b>To</b>	pic 2 66.50	
c 3 – Additional Continuing Education	Date earned	Hours earned	
On Demand Training			
Setting Superintendent Performance Goals - 2010	3/18/2010	1.50	
Building the Effective Board-Superintendent Team - 2010	11/29/2010	1.50	
In-District Consulting			
Goal Setting	8/9/2011	2.00	
TASA/TASB Convention - 2011 Austin			
Evens and Odds: Trustee Term-Change Roulette and Other Hot Election Issues	9/30/2011 10:30 - 11:45 AM	1.25	
Bonds & Buildings: Developing Community Support	9/30/2011 01:00 - 02:15 PM	1.25	
Facility Engineering that Makes Dollars and Cents	9/30/2011 02:30 - 03:45 PM	1.25	
Bullies in Schools in Relationship to Domestic Violence	10/1/2011 07:30 - 08:45 AM	1.25	



## Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD

1/1/2003 to Present

ic 3 – Additional Continuing Education		Date earned	Hours earr
Summer Leadership Institute San Antonio - 2012	San Antonio		
Thursday General Session - Donna Beegle		6/14/2012 08:00 - 09:15 AM	1.
True Colors		6/14/2012 09:30 - 10:45 AM	1.
Developing a Winning System		6/14/2012 11:00 - 12:15 PM	1.
Board Member's Guide to Implementing a Curriculum Chan		6/14/2012 01:30 - 02:45 PM	1.
Children in Stress: The "Baggage" Kids Bring to School		6/14/2012 03:00 - 04:15 PM	1.
Friday General Session - Michael Wesch		6/15/2012 08:00 - 09:15 AM	1.
Professional Learning Communities 101		6/15/2012 09:30 - 10:45 AM	1.
Creating Cultural Responsiveness: Reducing Hate & Impro		6/15/2012 11:00 - 12:15 PM	1
Demographic Change and School Governance		6/16/2012 08:30 - 09:45 AM	1
Summer Leadership Institute Fort Worth - 2013	Fort Worth		
Thursday General Session - Craig Kielburger		6/13/2013 08:00 - 09:15 AM	1
Holding an Effective Bond Election		6/13/2013 09:30 - 10:45 AM	1
The Good, the Bad, & the Ugly: Handling Public Comment		6/13/2013 11:00 - 12:15 PM	1
Who Will Follow Your Lead When You Step Down? Mentor		6/13/2013 01:30 - 02:45 PM	1
The Perfect Storm: Four Generations in the Workplace		6/13/2013 03:00 - 04:15 PM	1
Friday General Session - Robyn Benincasa		6/14/2013 08:00 - 09:15 AM	1
In-District Consulting			
Executive Search Training		4/3/2014	3
On Demand Training			
Preparing for Superintendent Evaluation - 2014		12/15/2014	2
Short Course: The Ongoing Process of Superintendent Evaluat	tion - 2014	12/15/2014	0
Customizing Your Superintendent Evaluation Instrument - 2015	5	1/7/2015	1
Summer Leadership Institute San Antonio - 2015	San Antonio		
Finding the Sweet Spot: Values, Achievement, Efficienc		6/11/2015 09:45 - 04:30 PM	5
In-District Consulting			
Executive Search Training		7/13/2015	3
Teambuilding		3/7/2016	3
Teambuilding		5/3/2016	3
TASA/TASB Legislative Conference - 2017	Austin, TX		
Legislative Conference		2/21/2017	3
In-District Consulting			
XG Session 2		5/18/2017	2
XG Session 3		6/19/2017	2
XG Session 4		8/3/2017	2
Teambuilding - XG Session Four		9/14/2017	2
Teambuilding		11/6/2017	2
Executive Search Training		5/23/2018	3



# Tom Guyton - Lockhart ISD

1/1/2003 to Present

ic 3 – Additional Continuing Education		Date earned	Hours earne
On Demand Training			
Future of Education		9/26/2018	1.2
Recruiting and Retaining Quality Teachers WGLS 2018: Contraband on Campus WGLS 2018: Students as Partners in School Improvement Do School Facilities Impact Student Achievement?		9/27/2018	1.25 1.25 1.25
		9/2/2019	
		9/2/2019 9/2/2019	
			1.2
In-District Consulting			
Tier 3 - Board Development		11/11/2019	1.0
Summer Leadership Institute Virtual - 2020	Virtual		
Developing Equity: A Collaborative Process to Ensure Equitable Diverse School Dist	e Practices in a	6/25/2020 11:30 - 12:30 PM	1.0
Trauma-Informed School Practices: What Should You Know?		6/25/2020 01:30 - 02:30 PM	1.0
Strategies for Decreasing In-School Suspension and Out-of-School School Suspension and Out-of-School Suspension and Out-of-School Suspension and Out-of-School Suspension and Out-of-School School Suspension and Out-of-School School Suspension and Out-of-School School Sch	hool Suspension	6/25/2020 03:30 - 04:30 PM	1.0
School Boards Make a Difference		6/26/2020 08:30 - 09:30 AM	1.0
Summer Leadership Institute Ft Worth - 2021	Ft Worth		
Let's Talk about Race and Diversity in a Safe Environment		6/24/2021 10:45 - 11:45 AM	1.0
Summer Leadership Institute On Demand - 2021	On Demand		
Districts of Innovation: It's Time to Reflect and Reauthorize		7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM	1.0
Hair Length, Earrings, and the New Culture Wars: The Liability Gender-Specific Dress Codes	of	7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM	1.0
How Culturally Proficient Is Your Leadership?		7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM	1.0
Strategies to Overcome Student Learning Losses		7/2/2021 08:00 - 09:00 AM	1.0
Non-TASB Provided Training			
ESC Region - Provided Training - Board Development - Tier 3		9/8/2009	3.0
Planning and Goal-setting Training		3/8/2010	3.0
Other		12/7/2010	3.5
Legal Update/Issues		9/13/2011 06:30 - 08:30 PM	2.0
Tier 3 Board Development		5/6/2019	2.0
		Total Hours for <b>Top</b>	ic 3 97.25

ATTN District Personnel: If any trainings are inaccurate or missing, please email cec@tasb.org.

E-Mail: cec@tasb.org

TASB Main Number: 800-580-8272 ext. 2453

